



City of Grants Pass
Clyde Place Sewer and Water Main Replacement
 Project No. SE6375

BID SUMMARY

		Bidder		City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		Pair-A-Dice		Robco, Inc		Three Dimensional Contracting		Timber Mountain Construction		CPI Acquisitions, LLC	
		Address		101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060		PO Box 446 Jacksonville, OR. 97530 (541) 660-1471		PO Box 1570 Grants Pass OR 97528 (541) 476-2132		PO Box 1278 Merlin, OR 97532 (541) 261-5491		PO Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700		PO Box 220 Murphy, OR. 97533 (541) 862-2390	
		CSZ		NA		YES 10%		YES 10%		YES 10%		YES 10%		YES 10%	
		Addendums Acknowledged		NA		1		2		3		4		5	
		Bid Security		NA		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%	
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization, move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, complete.	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$19,043.00	\$19,043.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Flagging, per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00223.90 (a).	200	LS	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00
4	Erosion & Sediment Control, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	HRS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c), (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,615.00	\$9,615.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,480.00	\$9,480.00	\$11,794.20	\$11,794.20
6	Asphalt Pavement Cutting, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	87	EA	\$4.00	\$348.00	\$4.00	\$348.00	\$11.00	\$957.00	\$5.00	\$435.00	\$10.00	\$870.00	\$4.00	\$348.00
7	48" Eccentric Sanitary Sewer Manhole, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	1	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,682.00	\$4,682.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,452.00	\$6,452.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
8	8" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes cleanout, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, installed, complete.	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$716.00	\$716.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,603.00	\$1,603.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
9	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Main, PVC 3034, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	369	LF	\$130.00	\$47,970.00	\$115.00	\$42,435.00	\$130.00	\$47,970.00	\$68.00	\$25,092.00	\$108.00	\$39,852.00	\$156.00	\$57,564.00
10	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral, PVC, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes, pipe, cleanout, Christy box, trench excavation, bedding and backfill, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	3	LS	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,816.00	\$5,448.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
11	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral, PVC C900, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes, pipe, cleanout, Christy box, trench excavation, bedding and backfill, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	4	TN	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,812.00	\$11,248.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,365.00	\$9,460.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00
12	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer to New Sanitary Sewer, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300, installed complete.	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$566.00	\$566.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
13	Connect New Sanitary Sewer to Existing SS Manhole, per approved plans, APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, bedding and compacted backfill, per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, pipe connections, installed, complete.	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,334.00	\$1,334.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
14	Aggregate Base Course, Varying thickness of 3/4"-0 aggregate, compacted in place, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00640, 00641 and 02630. Installed complete for roadway construction.	150	EA	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$74.00	\$11,100.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$19.50	\$2,925.00
15	Asphalt Pavement, 1/2" dense, Level 2 mix, 3" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, existing driveway behind curb, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	275	LF	\$130.00	\$35,750.00	\$135.00	\$37,125.00	\$124.00	\$34,100.00	\$126.00	\$34,650.00	\$138.00	\$37,950.00	\$135.00	\$37,125.00

